

14th November, 2022

1]
The Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata - 700 001
Scrip code: 10023915

2]
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip code: MAITHANALL

Sub : Newspaper publication of Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisement relating to the publication of the Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022, as published in Financial Express (English language) & Arthik Lipi (Bengali language) on 13th November, 2022 in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Maithan Alloys Limited

Rajesh K. Shah
Company Secretary

Encl.: a/a

cc: The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001
Script Code: 590078

WEBSOL ENERGY SYSTEM LIMITED						
CIN : L29307WB1990PLC048350						
Regd. Off : Plot No. 849, Block P 48 Pramatha Choudhary Sarani, 2nd Floor, New Alipore, Kolkata - 700053, Ph : (033) 24000419, Fax : (033) 24000375 Email : websol@webelsolar.com ; Website : www.webelsolar.com						
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2022 (₹ in Crore)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	13.55	3.24	57.92	18.79	100.94
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional item)	(6.03)	(8.11)	3.94	(14.14)	8.16
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional item)	(7.07)	(8.11)	3.94	(15.18)	8.16
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional item)	(3.88)	(7.61)	4.04	(11.49)	7.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(3.88)	(7.61)	4.04	(11.49)	7.16
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10/-)	36.64	36.64	36.64	36.64	36.64
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	154.95
8	Earning per Share (of ₹10/- each)	(1.06)	(2.08)	1.10	(3.14)	1.95
	(i) Basic (₹)	(1.06)	(2.08)	1.10	(3.14)	1.95
	(ii) Diluted (₹)	(1.06)	(2.08)	1.10	(3.14)	1.95

Note :

1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on November, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the results as required under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.


3) The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e BSE website (www.bseindia.com), Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com) and Company's website (www.webelsolar.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
WEBSOL ENERGY SYSTEM LIMITED
 Place of Signature : Kolkata Date : 12th November, 2022
 Registered Office : Plot No. 849, Block P48, Pramatha Choudhary Sarani, 2nd Floor, New Alipore, Kolkata - 700053, Ph : (033)-24000419, Fax : (033)-24000375, Website : www.webelsolar.com
Managing Director

OMNIHOLDINGS LIMITED						
Regd. Office : 18, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001 CIN: L67120WB1979PLC032376 Phone:22309095, E-mail: omnihol1979@gmail.com						
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2022 (Rs. in Hundred)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year to date	
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.06.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	0	1454	0	0	1873
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	1682	421	(1465)	217	(493)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	1682	421	(1465)	217	(493)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	1682	421	(1465)	217	(493)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	86562	36549	6914	93476	84880
6	Equity Share Capital	24000	24000	24000	24000	24000
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	1568041	1303846	1568041	1568041	1303846
8	Earnings Per Share of ₹1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	(A) Basic	0.70	0.18	(0.61)	0.09	(0.21)
	(B) Diluted	0.70	0.18	(0.61)	0.09	(0.21)

Note : (a)The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Standalone Financial Results is available on the Calcutta Stock Exchange website (www.csindia.com) and Company's website (www.omniholdings.in).


By order of the Board
 Sd/- (S.S.Jain)
 Director
 DIN: 00013732
 Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 12.11.2022




The Next Orbit: Inching closer

We have made steady progress toward our vision, courtesy of our diverse and robust product portfolio. In this pursuit, we are developing our next core to unlock value that helps ensure greater focus and better alignment with customers. The demerger of Kamdhenu's two business verticals will boost our operational effectiveness, reinforce and consolidate capacities, and prepare our Company better as we inch closer to our next orbit of growth.

Next Generation INTERLOCK Steel





Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs except earning per share)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30th September, 2022	30th June, 2022	30th September, 2021	30th September, 2022	30th September, 2021	31st March, 2022
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	Re-instated	(Un-audited)	Re-instated	Re-instated
		Refer Note No-4					
	Continuing Operations:						
1	Income						
a	Revenue from operations	19,129.36	19,124.27	15,265.74	38,253.63	26,537.59	59,958.99
b	Other income	30.97	2.92	153.42	33.88	245.28	302.44
	Total income	19,160.33	19,127.19	15,419.16	38,287.51	26,782.87	60,261.43
2	Expenses						
a	Cost of Materials Consumed	13,755.96	13,043.06	11,470.70	26,799.02	18,925.10	41,254.26
b	Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	942.36	1,132.12	451.46	2,074.48	777.30	3,480.53
c	Changes in Inventory of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	104.68	218.04	(126.21)	322.73	4.39	(138.92)
d	Employee Benefits Expense	1,048.25	1,024.56	953.88	2,072.80	1,789.03	3,717.11
e	Finance Costs	48.00	83.62	92.80	131.61	173.61	370.32
f	Depreciation & Amortization Expense	115.64	111.46	120.11	227.09	236.93	472.01
g	Other Expenses	2,057.76	2,164.36	1,442.23	4,222.11	2,528.70	6,182.74
	Total expenses	18,072.63	17,777.22	14,404.97	35,849.85	24,435.07	55,338.05
3	Profit before tax (1-2)	1,087.70	1,349.97	1,014.19	2,437.66	2,347.80	4,923.38
4	Tax expense						
a	Current tax	261.32	389.76	261.07	651.08	476.06	1,054.4
b	Deferred tax	3.89	(45.83)	0.38	(41.94)	(8.61)	(80.11)
c	Income Tax of earlier years	0.82	2.74	-	3.56	-	3.57
	Total Tax Expenses	266.03	346.67	261.45	612.70	467.44	977.88
5	Net Profit after tax from Continuing Operations (3-4)	821.67	1,003.30	752.74	1,824.96	1,880.36	3,945.50
6	Discontinued Operations (Refer Note No.4)						
a	Revenue from Operations	-	-	6,287.34	-	9,601.09	24,144.57
b	Other Income	-	-	2.03	-	4.06	10.36
c	Total Expenses	-	-	6,255.16	-	10,151.29	24,926.02
d	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional expenses and Tax	-	-	34.22	-	(546.13)	(771.09)
e	Exceptional Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	583.09
f	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	-	-	34.22	-	(546.13)	(1,354.18)
g	Tax Expenses	-	-	(10.85)	-	(21.67)	(84.14)
h	Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	45.06	-	(524.46)	(1,270.04)
7	Profit from Continuing and Discontinued Operations (5+6)	821.67	1,003.30	797.80	1,824.96	1,355.89	2,675.46
8	Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) from Continuing Operations						
a	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(8.54)	(117.16)	(4.25)	(125.70)	(10.04)	(66.42)
b	Tax impacts on above	(8.88)	87.21	4.59	78.33	9.28	14.73
	Total Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) from Continuing Operations	(17.42)	(29.95)	0.34	(47.37)	(0.76)	(51.69)
9	Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) from Discontinued Operations						
a	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	2.31	-	4.62	(38.60)
b	Tax impacts on above	-	-	(0.58)	-	(1.16)	9.71
	Total Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	1.73	-	3.46	(28.89)
10	Total Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) from Continuing and Discontinued Operations (8+9)	(17.42)	(29.95)	2.07	(47.37)	2.70	(80.58)
11	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income after tax for the period) (7+10)	804.25	973.35	799.87	1,777.59	1,358.59	2,594.88
12	Earnings per share for Continuing Operations in rupees: (Quarterly not Annualised)						
- Basic (in Rupees)		3.05	4.08	2.79	6.78	6.98	14.65
- Diluted (in Rupees)		3.05	4.08	2.79	6.78	6.98	14.65
13	Earnings per share for Discontinued Operations in rupees: (Quarterly not Annualised)						
- Basic (in Rupees)		-	-	0.17	-	(1.95)	(4.72)
- Diluted (in Rupees)		-	-	0.17	-	(1.95)	(4.72)
14	Earnings per share for Continuing and Discontinued Operations in rupees: (Quarterly not Annualised)						
- Basic (in Rupees)		3.05	4.08	2.96	6.78	5.03	9.93
- Diluted (in Rupees)		3.05	4.08	2.96	6.78	5.03	9.93
15	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each) * Net of cancellation of cross holding upon amalgamation of 7804145 shares	2,693.55	*1913.14	2,693.55	2,693.55	2,693.55	2,693.55
16	Shares pending allotment -9% Non Cumulative Compulsorily redeemable of Preference Shares pending for allotment	-	1,09,58,078	-	-	-	-
	- Equity Shares pending allotment (Refer note-4)	-	78,04,145	-	-	-	-

Notes:

- The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors of Kamdhenu Limited at their respective meetings held on 11th November, 2022. The unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with principles and procedures of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015, as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- On the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 11th November, 2022 and subject to the approval of shareholders in their general meeting, has considered and approved to create, offer, issue and allot Convertible Warrants ("Warrants") on preferential basis, in one or more tranches, up to maximum of 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakhs Only) Warrants entitling the Proposed Allottees/ Warrant Holder to exercise option to convert and get allotted one Equity Share of face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each fully paid-up against each warrant, within 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of warrants at a price of ₹ 141/- (Rupees One Hundred and Forty One Only) (including premium of ₹ 131/- each) determined in accordance with the relevant provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2018, to the persons belonging to Promoter Group and Non-Promoters entities.
- The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench (NCLT) vide its order dated 3rd June, 2022 has approved the Scheme of Arrangement of Kamdhenu Concast Limited, Kamdhenu Overseas Limited, Kamdhenu Paint Industries Limited, Kamdhenu Infradevelopers Limited, Kamdhenu Nutrients Private Limited, Kay2 Steel Limited, Tiptop Promoters Private Limited (Transferor Companies), Kamdhenu Limited (Transferee Company), Kamdhenu Ventures Limited (Resulting Company No.1) and Kamdhenu Colour and Coatings Limited (Resulting Company No. 2). The Scheme became effective on 18th July, 2022, upon filing of the NCLT Order by the Transferor Companies, Transferee Company, Resulting Company No.1 and Resulting Company No. 2, with the Registrar of Companies, NCT of Delhi & Haryana.

Pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement became effective, the Paint Business (Demerged Business) of Kamdhenu Limited have been transferred to and vested with the Resulting Company No. 2 Kamdhenu Colour and Coatings Limited with effect from 1st April, 2022 being the Appointed Date.

a) In accordance with the scheme, all the assets and liabilities of Demerged Business (difference between assets and liabilities referred to as net assets) which ceases to be assets and liabilities of the company as at Appointed Date of 1st April, 2022, has been reduced from the books of accounts of the Company at respective book values as appearing in books of accounts of the Company as at 1st April, 2022.

The net assets value of the Demerged Business amounting to ₹ 9576.04 lakhs have been adjusted against Capital Reserve of ₹ 807.74 lakhs, Securities Premium account of ₹ 5276.56 lakhs and the balance of ₹ 3491.74 lakhs against retained earnings respectively.

Further, upon discontinuation of the Paint Business of the Company, quarterly financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021, and for the year ended 31st March, 2022 have been reinstated as profit/(loss) from discontinued operations.

- The Company has also given impact of scheme of arrangement w.r.t amalgamation of Kamdhenu Concast Limited, Kamdhenu Overseas Limited, Kamdhenu Paint Industries Limited, Kamdhenu Infradevelopers Limited, Kamdhenu Nutrients Private Limited, Kay2 Steel Limited, Tiptop Promoters Private Limited as at 1st April, 2022, in accordance with Pooling of Interest method as given in Ind AS 103, accordingly.
 - All the assets and liabilities recorded in the books of transferor Companies have been transferred to the company at their respective carrying values.
 - Cross investment and inter-company balances have been cancelled.
 - Surplus arising out of amalgamation has been credited to Capital Reserves.
- The Shareholders of transferor companies against cancellation of 7804145 cross holding equity shares of ₹ 10/- each are allotted 7804145 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each and 10958078 9% Non-Cumulative Compulsorily Redeemable Preference Shares of ₹ 10/- each of the Company on 20.07.2022.

As per Appendix C of Ind AS 103, for all the business combinations under common controls, the financial information in the financial statements in respect of prior period should be reinstated as if the business combination had occurred from the beginning of the preceding period in the financial statements, irrespective of actual date of the combination. Hence, financial statements of the Merged Undertakings are merged with effect from April 1, 2021 to make it comparable. Accordingly published results for the quarter, half year ended September 30, 2021 and year ended March 31 2022 have been reinstated to give effect to the Amalgamation. Accordingly, Company has included the below mentioned results of transferor Companies into the results of previous presented period:

Particular	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30th September, 2021	30th September, 2021	31st March, 2022
Revenue from operations	-	-	27,934
Other income	66.74	67.28	114.35
Total income	66.74	67.28	142.29
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	26.96
Depreciation	2.45	2.45	4.89
Other Expenses	15.61	15.77	45.91
Total expenses	18.06	18.22	77.86
Profit before Tax	48.68	49.06	64.53
Tax expense			
Current tax/Deferred	16.05	16.05	20.96
Net Profit after tax	32.63	33.01	43.57

- In consideration of Amalgamation of Transferor Companies with the Company, the Company and Kamdhenu Ventures Limited have issued and allotted 1,09,58,078 and 40,01,582 respectively 9% Non-Cumulative Compulsory Redeemable Preference Shares of ₹ 10/- each to the shareholders of the Transferor Companies on 20th July, 2022 for a term of 5 years from the date of allotment with a Call Option available to the Companies for early redemption, pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement.
- The Company Kamdhenu Limited on 9th September, 2022 has fully redeemed 1,09,58,078, 9% Non-Cumulative Compulsorily Redeemable Preference Shares of ₹ 10 each, at par, issued pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement. However, 40,01,582 9% Non-Cumulative Compulsory Redeemable Preference Shares of ₹ 10/- each issued and allotted by Kamdhenu Ventures Limited are pending for redemption.
- The Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 being prepared for steel business only, which is considered to be only reportable segment, hence segment reporting has not been given for the quarter and half year ended under review.
- In accordance with the Scheme of Arrangements w.r.t. demerger of Paint Business into Resulting Company No. 2, the shareholders of the company are allotted shares in resulting company no. 1 on 09.09.2022 and pending listing of shares in resulting company no. 1 with stock exchanges. The consolidated unaudited financial highlights of resulting company no.1 and resulting company no. 2 for the quarter and half year ended September, 2022, are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	30th September, 2022*	30th September, 2022*	30th September, 2022*
Revenue from Operations	6443.65	6443.65	11910.59
Other Income	4.79	4.79	8.57
Total Revenue	6448.45	6448.45	11919.16
Total Expenses	6636.74	6636.74	12488.61
(Loss) before tax	(188.29)	(188.29)	(569.45)
Tax Expenses (Deferred Tax)	(17.30)	(17.30)	(20.28)
(Loss) for the period	(170.99)	(170.99)	(549.17)
Total Other Comprehensive (Loss)	(7.22)	(7.22)	(14.44)
Total Comprehensive (Loss) for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022	(178.21)	(178.21)	(563.61)

Note : * The reported figures are unaudited and certified by the management of the Kamdhenu Ventures Limited.

- Pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement became effective, Kamdhenu Ventures Limited ceases to be the Subsidiary company of Kamdhenu Limited with effect from 1st April, 2022, being the Appointed Date for accounting treatment. Therefore, the Company has not prepared the consolidated financial results from 01.04.2022 onwards.
- Previous period/quarter/year figures have been regrouped, reclassified and rearranged, wherever necessary, to confirm the current period/ year classification.
- The unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 are also available on the Company's website (www.kamdhenulimited.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) in accordance

PG 3 Sun new.p65 1 11/12/2022, 8:48 PM